OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (SOUTH- EAST) SAKET COURTS COMPLEX, NEW DELHI

NOTICE

Subject: Declaration of result for filling up 08 (Eight) positions of Law Researchers, on purely short-term contractual basis for a period of one year, for Commercial Courts of South-East District, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi

This is to inform that the result for filling up 08 (Eight) positions of Law Researchers for Commercial Courts (South-East District), Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi, for which interviews were conducted on 23.09.2024, 24.09.2024, 26.09.2024, 28.09.2024, 01.10.2024, 03.10.2024 and 04.10.2024, have been finalized by the Competent Authority.

List of the selected candidates as well as waiting panel is enclosed for information to all.

This is issued as per the directions of Hon'ble Selection Committee for selection of Law Researchers for the District Judge (Commercial Courts) and in accordance with the prior approval of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-East District, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi.

No. 9845 -9895_Genl./SED/Saket

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

- Worthy Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi. 1.
- The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judges, Central, West, New Delhi, South, South-West, North, North-West, East, North-East, 2. Shahdara District & Rouse Avenue; Tis Hazari/ Patiala House/Saket/Dwarka/Rohini/ Karkardooma/Rouse Avenue Court Complexes.
- 3. Ld. Principal Judge, Family Courts (HQs), Dwarka Court Complex.
- Controlling Officer, South-East District, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi. 4.
- The Hony, Secretaries of all Bar Associations at Delhi High Court, Saket, Tis Hazari, Karkardooma, Rohini, Dwarka, Rouse Avenue and 5. Patiala House Court Complexes with request to affix on notice boards.
- Nodal Officers (Website), all the District Court Complexes, Delhi/New Delhi with a request to upload the same on the respective websites. Computing PS to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-East District, Saket Court Complex,
- 7.
- Accounts Officer/DDO, South-East District, Saket Court Complex, 8.
- The Public Relation Officer, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi. 9.
- Care Taking Branches of all District Court Complexes, at Delhi/New Delhi with request to affix on notice boards. 10.
- The Branch In-charge, R & I Branch, SED, for uploading on LAYERS. 11.

(hary Gupta) Officer In-charge, General Branch, SED For Principal District & Sessions Judge, SED

Dated, Delhi the __

(Charu Gupta)

Officer In-charge, General Branch, SED For Principal District & Sessions Judge, SED

LIST OF SELECTED AND WAITING PANEL OF APPLICANTS FOR THE POST OF LAW RESEARCHERS FOR COMMERCIAL COURTS OF SOUTH-EAST DISTRICT, SAKET COURTS COMPLEX, NEW DELHI

NT C T		
<u>(Mr./Mrs.)</u>	<u>Father's Name</u> (Mr.)	Selection Status
VAISHALI KHANNA	DILIP KUMAR	Selected
AARUSHI BEHL		Selected
SANCHIT AGGARWAL	JAI PRAKASH AGGARWAL	Selected
BHUMIKA NARANG	ARVIND NARANG	Selected
MAHEEP BHARGAVA	NAVEEN BHARGAVA	Selected
RISHABH GUPTA	NUTAN PRASHAD GUPTA	Selected
PRINCE PATHAK	MANVENDRA KR. PATHAK	Selected
KANIKA GOEL	ARVIND GOEL	Selected
SAMEERA KHAN	MOHD NAUSAD KHAN	Waiting Panel
ARPIT ATTRI	RAM KUMAR ATTRI	Waiting Panel
KAUSHAL MEHTA	RAJ KUMAR MEHTA	Waiting Panel
DHARM PRAKASH	SOVARAN SINGH	Waiting Panel
BHUMIKA MUCHAN	BRIJ BHUSHAN	Waiting Panel
ISHANK GUPTA	PRADEEP GUPTA	Waiting Panel
MAHIMA DAGAR	NAIN SINGH	Waiting Panel
	VAISHALI KHANNA AARUSHI BEHL SANCHIT AGGARWAL BHUMIKA NARANG MAHEEP BHARGAVA RISHABH GUPTA PRINCE PATHAK KANIKA GOEL SAMEERA KHAN ARPIT ATTRI KAUSHAL MEHTA DHARM PRAKASH BHUMIKA MUCHAN ISHANK GUPTA	(Mt./Mrs.)(Mt.)VAISHALI KHANNADILIP KUMAR KHANNAAARUSHI BEHLVIMAL KUMAR BEHLSANCHIT AGGARWALJAI PRAKASH AGGARWALBHUMIKA NARANGARVIND NARANGMAHEEP BHARGAVANAVEEN BHARGAVARISHABH GUPTANUTAN PRASHAD GUPTAPRINCE PATHAKMANVENDRA KR. PATHAKKANIKA GOELARVIND GOELSAMEERA KHANMOHD NAUSAD KHAN ARPIT ATTRIKAUSHAL MEHTARAJ KUMAR MEHTADHARM PRAKASHSOVARAN SINGHBHUMIKA MUCHANBRIJ BHUSHANISHANK GUPTAPRADEEP GUPTA